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No. 
1. 

2. 

In order to uplift the performance, the Competent Authority has stressed 
for arranging regular practice sessions for players who have been selected to represent 
Delhi Contingent at the 28th All India Forest Sports Meet, 2025, to be held at 
Dehradun, Uttarakhand, from 12th to 16h November, 2025. 
Consequently, the practice sessions have been finalized alongwith the venue, time and 
name of In-Charges for each game as under -

3. 
4. 

S. 

5. 
6. 

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS & WILDLIFE, 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

I,P ESTATE, VIKAS BHAWAN, 
NEW DELHI-110002. 

7. 

Name of Incharge 

PRACTICE ORDER 

Sh. Sandeep Yadav 

Sh. Ashish 

Sh. Hemant Pandey 
Sh. Ravinder Maan 

Sh. Sandeep Kumar 
Sh. Balmukund 
Sh. Gaurav Lakra 

Venue 

Bharat 
Nagar 

Encld.:- List of selected players. 

Garhi 
Mandu 

Lok Vihar 

Pitampura 
Centre 

HÌ 
HÌ 

Tyagraj 
Stadium 

Time 

8:00 to 10:00 AM 

8:00 to 10:00 AM 

8:00 to 10::00 AM 
8:00 to 10:00 AM 

Dated:-) Slo as 

8:00 to 10:00 AM 
8:00 to 10:00 AM 
4:00 to 6:00 PM 

Event/ Ga 
me 

Cricket 

Kabaddi 

Basket Ball 

Volleyball 

Carrom 
Chess 

Tug of War 

Those players who have been selected in more than one event, they will have to 
report for practice in any of the event. Power-lifters will do their practice in their 
respective gym. If selected in two team events, then, preference should be given to the 
main game. 

The team In-charges will maintain the Attendance register and post the 
attendance sheet alongwith the video of practice session in the WhatsApp group on 
daily basis. All the players are requested to maintain the punctuality as well as 
discipline during the practice sessions. Those players, who are found absent without 
permission, will not be considered for the 28th AIl India Forest Sports Meet, 2025, to 
be held at Dehradun, Uttarakhand, from 12th to 16th November, 2025. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

istx\ 202s 
(Jabestin A.) 

CF(HQ) 



S. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

5. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16. 

17. 

18 

19 

20 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

Dr. P. Viswakannan, IFS 
(Nodal Officer) 
Jabestin A. , IFS 

Ankit Kumar, IFS 

Name 

Vipul Pandey, IFS 

Amit Gemawat, IFS 

Ved Prakash Singh 

Sandeep Yadav 
Jitesh Kharb 

Nitesh Thakran 
Krishan Yadav 

Kushal 

Amarjeet Dabas 

Vikash Dhul 
Vijay Singh 

List of Selected Players 

Siddhartha Kumar 
Mohit Kumar 

Naveen 
Dinesh Sehrawat 

Gaurav Lakra 

Dheeraj Hudda 

Manjeet 

Mohit Solanki 

Ankit Chourasia 

Karnail Singh 

Sunny 
Kuldeep 
Parmod Kumar 
Ashu Choudhary 

Ritik 
Sanjeev Dabas 

Ravinder Mann 

Ravi Kumar 

Naveen Kumar 

Designation 
CCF 

CF 

DCF 
DCF 

DCF 

SO 

ASO 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

Steno 
Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 
Forester 

Forest Guard 
Steno 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

Forester 

Forest Guard 

Forester 

Forester 
Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 
Forester 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

> 
> 

> Volleyball 

> Badminton 

> 

> Discus 

> 

> Cricket 

> 
> 

Event 

> Cricket 

> 

25 km Race 

> Cricket 

Cricket 
Basketball 
Lawn Tennis 
25 Km Race 

> 
> 

Javelin 

> 
> 

Basketball 

> 

Tug of War 
Cricket 

> Cricket 

Cricket 

> Cricket 

Tug of War 

> Cricket 

Cricket 
Tug of War 

Cricket 
Cricket 
Cricket 
Tug of War 
Tug of War 
74-83 kg 
Powerlifting 

> Tug of War 
> 83-93 kg 

Powerlifting 
> Tug of War 

Basketball 
105-120 kg 
Powerlifting 
Table Tennis 

> Volley ball 
Basketball 

Tug of War 
> Carrom Doubles 

> Tug of War 
> Tug of War 

Tug of War 
Volleyball 
Tug of War 
Tug of War 
Tug of War 

> Volleyball 
> Volleyball 

Basketball 
> Volleyball 

Category 
Veteran 

Open 

Open 
Open 

Open 

Veteran 

Open 
Open 

Open 
Open 

Open 

Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 

Open 
Open 
Open 

Open 

Open 



34. 

35. Hemant Pandey 
36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

Vinod 

49. 

Oman Gahlot 

Anil Rathi 

Yogesh Pahal 
Vishal 
Pawan Hooda 

Naveen 

Ashish 

Akash 

Sandeep Kumar 
Balmukund 

Namarta (Women) 
Manvi Singh(Women) 

Bakshinder Pal Singh 
Amit 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Senior Assistant 
Forest Guard 

Forest Guard 
Steno 

Range Officer 
Senior Assistant 

> Volleybal 
> Basketball 
> Basketball 

> Kabaddi 
> Volleyball 

Kabaddi 

> Kabaddi 
> Kabaddi 
> Kabaddi 

> Kabaddi 
> Kabaddi 
> Kabaddi 
> Carrom 
> Chess 
> Chess 

Carrom 
> Bridge 
> Volleyball 

Open 

Open 
Open 

Open 

Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
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