DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS & WILDLIFE, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI I.P ESTATE, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110002.

F.1(58)/DCF(HQ)/Estt/AIFSM/2018/Pt.F-1/9388

Dated:-15-10-25

PRACTICE ORDER

In order to uplift the performance, the Competent Authority has stressed for arranging regular practice sessions for players who have been selected to represent Delhi Contingent at the 28th All India Forest Sports Meet, 2025, to be held at Dehradun, Uttarakhand, from 12th to 16th November, 2025.

Consequently, the practice sessions have been finalized alongwith the venue, time and name of In-Charges for each game as under:

S. No.	Name of Incharge	Venue	Time	Event/Ga me
1.	Sh. Sandeep Yadav	Bharat Nagar	8:00 to 10:00 AM	Cricket
2.	Sh. Ashish	Garhi Mandu	8:00 to 10:00 AM	Kabaddi
3.	Sh. Hemant Pandey	Lok Vihar	8:00 to 10:00 AM	Basket Ball
4.	Sh. Ravinder Maan	Pitampura Centre	8:00 to 10:00 AM	Volleyball
5.	Sh. Sandeep Kumar	HQ	8:00 to 10:00 AM	Carrom
6.	Sh. Balmukund	HQ	8:00 to 10:00 AM	Chess
7.	Sh. Gaurav Lakra	Tyagraj Stadium	4:00 to 6:00 PM	Tug of War

Those players who have been selected in more than one event, they will have to report for practice in any of the event. Power-lifters will do their practice in their respective gym. If selected in two team events, then, preference should be given to the main game.

The team In-charges will maintain the Attendance register and post the attendance sheet alongwith the video of practice session in the WhatsApp group on daily basis. All the players are requested to maintain the punctuality as well as discipline during the practice sessions. Those players, who are found absent without permission, will not be considered for the 28th All India Forest Sports Meet, 2025, to be held at Dehradun, Uttarakhand, from 12th to 16th November, 2025.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Jabestin A.) CF(HQ)

Encld.:- List of selected players.

List of Selected Players

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Dr. P. Viswakannan, IFS (Nodal Officer) Jabestin A. , IFS Ankit Kumar, IFS Vipul Pandey, IFS Amit Gemawat, IFS	CCF CF DCF DCF	> 25 km Race > Cricket > Basketball > Lawn Tennis > 25 Km Race > Volleyball	Veteran Open Open
3. 4. 5.	Ankit Kumar, IFS Vipul Pandey, IFS	DCF DCF	BasketballLawn Tennis25 Km Race	
4 . 5 .	Vipul Pandey, IFS	DCF	➤ Lawn Tennis ➤ 25 Km Race	
4 . 5 .	Vipul Pandey, IFS	DCF	➤ 25 Km Race	Open
4 . 5 .	Vipul Pandey, IFS	DCF		Open
5.			> Volleyball	Open
	Amit Gemawat, IFS	+	Volicyball	Open
6.		DCF	> Badminton	Open
	Ved Prakash Singh	SO	> Javelin > Discus > Cricket > Basketball	Veteran
7	Sandeep Yadav	ASO	Cricket	Open
8.	Jitesh Kharb	Forest Guard	CricketTug of War	Open
9.	Nitesh Thakran	Forest Guard	> Cricket	Open
10.	Krishan Yadav	Forest Guard	CricketTug of War	Open
11.	Amarjeet Dabas	Forest Guard	CricketTug of War	Open
12.	Kushal	Steno	> Cricket	Open
13.	Vikash Dhull	Forest Guard	> Cricket	Open
14.	Vijay Singh	Forest Guard	> Cricket	Open
15.	Siddhartha Kumar	Forest Guard	> Cricket	Open
16.	Mohit Kumar	Forest Guard	> Cricket	Open
17.	Dinesh Sehrawat	Forester	> Cricket	Open
18.	Naveen	Forest Guard	> Tug of War	Open
19.	Gaurav Lakra	Steno	> Tug of War	Open
20.	Dheeraj Hudda	Forest Guard	> 74-83 kg Powerlifting > Tug of War	Open
21.	Manjeet	Forest Guard	> 83-93 kg Powerlifting Tug of War Basketball	Open
22.	Mohit Solanki	Forester	> 105-120 kg Powerlifting	Open
23.	Ankit Chourasia	Forest Guard	> Table Tennis > Volleyball	Open
24.	Karnail Singh	Forester	➤ Basketball ➤ Tug of War	Open
25.	Sunny	Forester	Carrom Doubles	Open
26.	Kuldeep	Forest Guard	> Tug of War	Open
27.	Parmod Kumar	Forest Guard	> Tug of War	Open
28.	Ashu Choudhary	Forest Guard	Tug of War Volleyball	Open
29.	Sanjeev Dabas	Forest Guard	> Tug of War	Open
30.	Ritik	Forest Guard	> Tug of War	Open
31.	Ravinder Mann	Forester	Tug of War Volleyball	Open
32.	Ravi Kumar	Forest Guard	> Volleyball > Basketball	Open
33.	Naveen Kumar	Forest Guard	> Volleyball	Open

34.	Vinod	Forest Guard	➤ Volleyball	Open
			Basketball	
35.	Hemant Pandey	Forest Guard	Basketball	Open
36.	Oman Gahlot	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
			Volleyball	
37.	Anil Rathi	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
38.	Yogesh Pahal	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
39.	Vishal	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
40.	Pawan Hooda	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
41.	Naveen	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
42.	Ashish	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
43.	Akash	Forest Guard	Kabaddi	Open
44.	Sandeep Kumar	Senior Assistant	➤ Carrom	Open
45.	Balmukund	Forest Guard	> Chess	Open
46.	Namarta (Women)	Forest Guard	> Chess	Open
47.	Manvi Singh(Women)	Steno	> Carrom	Open
48.	Bakshinder Pal Singh	Range Officer	➤ Bridge	Open
49.	Amit	Senior Assistant	Volleyball	Open